## KING'S SCHOOLS

## INSPIRATION HAPPENS HERE

## King's Preschool: 2023 - 24 Tuition & Fee Schedule

A Christian education is a priceless gift for children that will last a lifetime. We understand and appreciate the financial commitment families make when deciding to send their children to King's Preschool. In turn, we strive to keep King's accessible with a mindful pricing schedule.

*Application Fee	\$100
*Enrollment Fee (due immediately)	\$225
*A portion of September's tuition (due immediately)	\$750
Half-Day, 8:15-12:15pm	\$975
Preschool & Pre-Kindergarten	\$1,525
Extended Care (Morning), 7:30-8:15am	\$225
Extended Care (Afternoon), 3-5pm	\$375
Extended Care (both Morning & Afternoon)	\$500
Lunch Program	\$1400/year
*This is a 10-month commitment (under certain circumstances, you may contact us to opt-out).  *No refunds on school holidays/closure, vacation, or sick days.	\$140/month

<sup>\*</sup>Application Fee, Enrollment Fee, and 1st portion of September's tuition are non-refundable.

**Multiple Student Discount:** The multiple student discounts within King's Schools are determined beginning with the child in the highest grade level at the full tuition rate, then moving down in grade level order for the 2<sup>nd</sup>, 3<sup>rd</sup>, or additional student discounts with a family has more than one child enrolled.

Cancellation, Withdrawal, and Extended Care Enrollment: Written notice of enrollment cancellation must be received and confirmed by the Preschool on or before July 1<sup>st</sup> to avoid being charged for the balance of September's tuition. The balance of September's tuition will be due on August 15, 2023. With Brightwheel, the payment and communication platform, there is no option of prepayment; fees are paid monthly, by the 15<sup>th</sup> of each month.

To withdraw after preschool begins, we require a 30-day written notice. If a written notice is received in less than 30 days, you will be charged one month's tuition. For example, if my child's last day of school is October 31<sup>st</sup>, I must notify the Preschool office by September 31<sup>st</sup>, to avoid being charged for November's tuition.

Extended Care Enrollment: King's Preschool offers morning and afternoon care for its students. Participants must be pre-registered for the extended care option in order to attend. No drop-in attendance is allowed. Morning care is available from 7:30 – 8:15am; afternoon care is available 3:00 – 5:00pm. A 30-day minimum notice is required for add-ons into, and drops from, this option. Please contact the Preschool Office for more information and about current availability of the extended care options, as there are a limited number of spots for each of these options.

Financial aid is not available for Preschool/Pre-Kindergarten at King's Schools.